Information Governance Department
Northumberland, Tyne and Wear NHS Foundation Trust
St Nicholas Hospital
Jubilee Road
Gosforth
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE3 3XT

foi@ntw.nhs.uk

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000

REQUEST REF1017

20/03/2013

Dear Mr Shreeve

Thank you for your email of 18/03/2013 requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA). I am pleased to be able to respond to your request:

I am compiling a report on agency spend in the NHS. Please kindly provide me with the following information:

1. The number of locum/temporary/agency Substance Misuse Nurses/Addiction Nurses/Drug & Alcohol Nurses/Prison Nurses/Offender Health Nurses for each calendar month of 2012 i.e. January 2012 5 Nurses

Please see the attached file 'FOI1017 - DATA.xis'*.

2. The number of locum/temporary/agency Substance Misuse Practitioners / Substance Misuse Workers/Recovery Workers/Drug & Alcohol Workers for each calendar month of 2012 i.e. January 2012 5 Workers

As above

3. The total monthly fees paid to recruitment agencies for staff working in prison settings for each calendar month of 2012 i.e. January 2012 £100,000 paid to agencies.

As above

4. The total monthly fees paid to recruitment agencies for staff working in substance misuse/drug and alcohol teams for each calendar month of 2012 i.e. January 2012 £100,000 paid to agencies.

As above

^{*} This data has been collated by extracting Agency costs relating to any services of an 'Addictions' nature during the requested period. The average hourly rates have then been used to work out a monthly staff WTE.

Please note that the information provided is the property of Northumberland, Tyne and Wear NHS Foundation Trust and subject to Intellectual Property and Database Rights. Any commercial application or use of this information may be subject to the provisions of the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005.

This means that if you wish to re-use the information provided for commercial purposes for any reason you must seek the expressed consent of Northumberland Tyne & Wear NHS Foundation Trust. Any documents re-used for any purpose without expressed consent and the payment of an appropriate fee will be a breach of Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988.

To obtain access to information; and/or obtain consent for the re-use of copyright documents; and/or details of fees; please write to:

Sue Proud
Information Governance Manager
Northumberland, Tyne & Wear NHS Foundation Trust
St Nicholas Hospital
Jubilee Road
Gosforth
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE3 3XT

Email: sue.proud@ntw.nhs.uk

If you are not satisfied with the Trust's response to your request you may ask us to review it. If you wish to do this, please write to the Information Governance Manager enclosing a copy of your original request and explaining your complaint.